503484900 09/17/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3531525

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TAKAYUKI EDNA	08/17/2006
MASAYUKI MORIYA	08/17/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPANSION, LLC
Street Address:	915 DEGUIGNE DRIVE
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94088

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13523568

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)545-6911

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-943-6878
Email: pbj@cypress.com

Correspondent Name: CYPRESS SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 198 CHAMPION COURT

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPN05148D1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIN HUNG LAI
SIGNATURE:	/Kin Hung Lai/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2015

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=SPN05148D1\_ASSIGNMENTHISTORY\_US-8,222,147-AH#page1.tif source=SPN05148D1\_ASSIGNMENTHISTORY\_US-8,222,147-AH#page2.tif

PATENT 503484900 REEL: 036594 FRAME: 0754

Page 1 of 2

Attornev	Docket No.:	: SPSN-AF01793

# Assignment to SPANSION LLC

In consideration of good and valuable consideration Takayuki ENDA, Masayuki MORIYA	n, receipt of which is he	ereby acknov	vledged, I/we	
do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto SPAN principal place of business at 915 DeGuigne Driv successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and any and all improvements, including the right of patent entitled:	ve, P.O. Box 3453, Su interest for the United	mnyvale, CA States and a	94088-3453, USA, a foreign countries, in	and its and to
SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE AND PROGRAMMING	METHOD			
filed herewith and the inventions set forth and United States and of countries foreign thereto				
X Serial No.: 11/480,207 filed on 06 and described therein, and any and all Letter which may be granted thereon or therefor;	/29/2006 rs Patent of the United	States and	nd the inventions set f of countries foreign th	orth iereto
And for the above consideration, I/we agree promp execute and deliver without further compensation a continuation, divisional or relssue, or other pap Spansion, LLC, its successors and assigns, the therein, in the United States and in any country fo interference proceedings involving said inventions provided the expenses which may be incurred by Spansion, LLC.	any power of attorney, a ers which may be ne inventions described reign thereto, and to co and in the adjudication	assignment, ecessary or in said appl ooperate and n or reexami	application, whether or desirable fully to sec- ication and all patent I assist in the prosecu nation of said Letters	riginal, ure to rights tion of Patent
i/we further covenant with Spansion, LLC, its succ grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affect others by the undersigned, and that full right to undersigned;	cting the rights and pro	perty herein	conveyed has been m	ade to
in witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand	(s) and seal:			
Inventor's Signature:   Takeyuks  Takeyuki	I ENDA	Date:	8/17/06	**************************************
State of	of 40,000 kg 1 7 9 000			
County of	Azemen as served a being			
Before me thisday of	personally appeared I to me on the basis of s signment to be	atisfactory e his or	vidence to be the person her free act and dee	on :d.
•				
Notary Stamp/Seal	Notary Public			
nventor's Signature:		Date:		
		There's Server	********************************	***********

PATENT

rev. 06/01 dbp

REEL: 018**PATERA**ME: 0403 REEL: 036594 FRAME: 0755

Masayak.	Moving a Midniey docker No. 32 St. A. 17.
Masayu	iki MORIYA
State of County of	
Before me this day of who is personally known or prov who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of	personally appeared  ved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person  assignment to be his or her free act and deed.
Notary Stamp/Seal	Notary Public

Page 2 of 2

rev. 08/01 dbp

PATENT REEL: 018**PATENA**ME: 0404 REEL: 036594 FRAME: 0756

RECORDED: 08/23/2006 RECORDED: 09/17/2015